

## CIF Announces Enterprise Holdings as repeat Annual Donor

*MECHANICSVILLE, VA, January 27, 2022* – The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is delighted that Enterprise Holdings committed to participate again in the "CIF Annual Donor Program". This marks the second time in a row for a donation at the URGENT CARE tier with a \$5,000 pledge!

The Annual Donor Program was designed to bring needed, recurring resources to the Foundation, so it can deliver on its mission to *Answer the Call* when those in the industry have been impacted by unforeseen catastrophic events.

"At Enterprise, we are committed to supporting the thousands of communities where we operate. We play a critical role in providing local transportation alternatives when natural disasters strike in communities. As an industry leader, we also have a huge stake in the future of the collision repair industry" said Yvette Burke, Vice President of the Replacement & Leisure Division at Enterprise. "The mission of CIF to provide emergency relief to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events perfectly aligns with ours and we are honored to support their work."

"We are truly thankful for Enterprise's continued support. Because of their generosity, CIF will be able to help those who have experienced a disaster and help them get back to work", said Cheryl Boswell of DCR Systems and CIF Trustee.



Help spread the word about CIF - Like, share and follow CIF on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>

To become a CIF annual donor visit <u>www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</u> and click on the button "Donate to CIF Annual Donor Program," or reach out now via email to <u>collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com</u>. All donations are tax-deductible.

## TO APPLY FOR ASSISTANCE - Click Here TO DONATE - Click Here

## CORPORATE DONATIONS, Email: collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com

**About CIF**: The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is the 501(c)(3) charitable arm of the collision repair industry. We provide emergency relief by securing and distributing donations to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events. For more information visit: http://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org

## COLLISION INDUSTRY FOUNDATION



Phone: (804) 427-6982 Website: <u>www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</u> Email: <u>collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com</u>